BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Rulemaking regarding whether, or subject to what Conditions, the suspension of Direct Access may be lifted consistent with Assembly Bill 1X and Decision 01-09-060.

Rulemaking 07-05-025 (Filed May 24, 2007)

NOTICE OF EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

Pursuant to Rules 8.3 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, L. Jan Reid (Reid) submits this Notice of Ex-Parte Communication. The due date for the notice is Wednesday, October 5, 2011. I will file the notice electronically on Wednesday, October 5.

I initiated a telephonic meeting with Commission Advisor Sarah Thomas of Commissioner Mark Ferron's office regarding the Proposed Decision (PD) of ALJ Thomas Pulsifer, issued on August 23, 2011. The meeting was held on Friday, September 30, 2011 at 11:00 a.m. and lasted for approximately 30 minutes. No other person joined the meeting. The ex-parte communication was both oral and written. A copy of the written material is included as Attachment A to this filing.

During the meeting, Reid stated that over a three-year period, ALJ Pulsifer's PD will result in a rate increase of \$26.87 million for PG&E ratepayers, \$33.44 million for SCE ratepayers, and \$1.75 million for SDG&E ratepayers. Reid recommended that the Commission adopt the Renewable Credit Proposal (RCP) initially proposed by The Utility Reform Network (TURN) and developed by Reid.

Reid also stated that if the Commission believes that more details are necessary before the RCP can be implemented, the Commission can schedule a workshop to amplify those details.

* * *

Dated October 5, 2011, at Santa Cruz, California.

/s/

L. Jan Reid 3185 Gross Road Santa Cruz, CA 95062 Tel/FAX (831) 476-5700 janreid@coastecon.com

VERIFICATION

I, L. Jan Reid, make this verification on my behalf. The statements in the foregoing document are true to the best of my knowledge, except for those matters that are stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated October 5, 2011, at Santa Cruz, California.

/s/

L. Jan Reid 3185 Gross Road Santa Cruz, CA 95062 Tel/FAX (831) 476-5700 janreid@coastecon.com